03-14-2000

EET

101227227

original document(s) or conv(ies)

	OIPE	Conveyance '	Гуре	
X New	MAR 0 8 2000 CS	X Assignmen	nt Secu	urity Agreement
Resubmission Document II	n (Non-Recordation)	License		nge of Name
Correction of		Merger	Other	
Corrective D Reel #	ocument Frame #			
Conveying Partie	es <u>X</u>	Mark if additional names	of conveying part	ties attached
Name (line 1)	Paul Dewey			ution Date , day, year)
Name (line 2)			Narr	143,2000
Second Party			Exec	ution Date
Name (line 1	Brian L. Ganz		(month	n, day, year)
Name (line 2)				10113,3000
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of conveying part	ties attached
	Pyxis Corporation		_	If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 1)				assignment and the receiving party is no
			_	
Name (line 2)Address (line 1)	3750 Torrey View Court		_	domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is
Name (line 2)Address (line 1)Address (line 2)	3750 Torrey View Court	t	92130 Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	3750 Torrey View Court	California State/Country		domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	San Diego City  entative Name and Add  Mich Ca: 70	California State/Country	Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

# **Correspondent Name and Address**

Michael D. Steffensmeier Cardinal Health, Inc. 7000 Cardinal Place Dublin, Ohio 43017

				CEMARK OFF	
Pages	Enter the total I	number of pages of the at	tached conveyan	ce document including a	any attachments
Application 1	Number(s) or l	Patent Number(s)	Mar	k if additional numbers	are attached.
Either enter the Pa	atent Application Nu	mber of the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property)
Patent	Application N	umber(s)		Patent Number(	s)
	09/459,200				
	is being filed toge st named executin	ether with a new Patent Ag inventor.	pplication, enter	the date the patent appl	ication was
			Month	Day	Year
Emer PC i appii		u anly if a LLS. Annlicati	on Number has i	not been accioned	
Number of P		y only if a U.S. Applicati			
Number of P		y only if a U.S. Application			
Number of P Fee Amount			of properties inv	olved <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount		Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Proper	of properties inv	olved <u>1</u>	X
Fee Amount  Method  Deposi	roperties  I of Payment t Account	Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Proper	of properties invenies Listed (37 C	olved1	x

### Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Michael D. Steffensmeier
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

### PAGE 3

Conveying Parties	
Name (line 1) Erik Barnes	Execution Date (month, day, year)
Name (line 2)	March 3, acco

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made by Paul Dewey, 16839 Iron Mountain Drive, Poway, California 47206 4 pt. 92130; Brian L. Ganz, 3015 Ranch del Canon Drive, Carlsbad, California 92009; and Erik Barnes, 13263 Kibbings, San Diego, California 92130 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to Pyxis Corporation, having a place of business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS OF INVENTORYING PACKAGES ON A STORAGE DEVICE, as described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/459,200; filed December 10, 1999. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on

1

the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of representatives. ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Paul Dewey

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SON DICCO : ss:

Before me personally appeared Paul Dewey, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 3 of March, 2000.

see attached Notary Public all purpose acknowledgement

2

tate of California	MAR 0 8 2000 €
Cim - Dierry	ss.
ounty of MAN DICE	TRADEMARK OF THE
n March 32000 before me, E	
Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
ersonally appeared 16361	Name(s) of Signer(s)
•	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s)( whose name(s)( is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei
ELIZABETH JANELLE HARRIGAN	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
Commission # 1189172	acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California San Diega County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2002	The state of the s
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
•	
	PTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	and reattachment of this form to another document.
escription of Attached Document	2 for Patent = 500mg
le or Type of Document:	1
ocument Date: 10101	S > [ ] N Number of Pages:
oner(s) Other Than Named Ahove	V
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer gner's Name:	
Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
gner Is Representing:	

Brian I. Ganz

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DI : ss:

Before me personally appeared Brian L. Ganz, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 3rd of March, 2000.



Notary Public

Erik Barnes

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF Say DICOLO

SS:

Before me personally appeared Erik Barnes, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 3 of Morch, 2000.

Notary Public

see attached
all Dunose

3

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	) .	
County of Son Dicqo	ss.	
On March 200, before me, E	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Nota	Harrian
personally appeared <u>ERIK</u> B	Name(s) of Signer(s)	-
•	personally known to me proved to me on the basis evidence	of satisfactor
	to be the person(s) whose r subscribed to the within in acknowledged to me that he/she the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument th	strument and / <del>they</del> executed authorized his/h <del>er/thei</del>
ELIZABETH JANELLE HARRIGAN Commission # 1189172	the entity upon behalf of which acted, executed the instrument.	
Notary Public - California San Diego County  My Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	ELIMINOCILI (CITALE) Signature of Notary Public	Hunc
	PTIONAL -	
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying or nd reattachment of this form to another docun	n the document nent.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	elar Patent a	SKINM
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Top of thumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):     □ Partner — □ Limited □ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee	i	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		

**RECORDED: 03/08/2000**